FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

10-13-1998

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			LY			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10084960	09	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	ratents and Trademarks.	riease record	ine attached original d	ocuments or cor	by thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		j	and address of rece	3		
International Paper Co	ompany	i i	BBA Nonwover			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other	·	City:Si	Address: 840 So Lmpsonville solutionship	State: SC	ZIP:_2	9681
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No		ociation			
 3. Nature of conveyance: 	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	□ Gen □ Limi 苍 Con □ Othe	neral Partnership	elaware		
Execution Date: June 24, 199	98	1 -	must be a separate docume ne(s) & address(es) attached	• .		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trac	demark Registration	No.(s)		
SEE SCHEDULE "A"		SEI	E SCHEDULE "A	<i>i</i>		
	Additional numbers a	ittached? XD Yes	□ No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	•		umber of application		6:	1
Name: Raymond O. Linke ALSTON & BIRD Li Internal Address: P.O. Drawe	LP	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$1540.	00	_
		NA ENC	iosed			
		<u></u>	horized to be charge			
Street Address: 1211 E. More	ehead Street		ional fees ar taccountnumber:	re needed	pleas	se use
	<u> </u>	o. Deposi			98	
City: Charlotte State: 1	NC ZIP: 28234	(Attach d	16-0605	e if paying by dep	88 99 1000000000000000000000000000000000	5
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	Zee	OK	8	<u>, </u>
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true a	nd correct and any a		1116	
Raymond O. Linker, J. Name of Person Signing	r	Signature		Sept.		1998 X
T	otal number of pages including	n cover sheet atte	chments and document	19	- 본 중국	£

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
NOVONETTE	202,445	August 25, 1925
WEBRIL	565,501	October 21, 1952
WEBRIL	701,556	July 26, 1960
LENO-WEB	738,874	October 9, 1962
APPLI-COIL	740,164	November 6, 1962
MISS WEBRIL	740,699	November 13, 1962
PHOTEX	741,439	December 4, 1962
WEBLINE	742,795	January 1, 1963
WEBLOX	742,796	January 1, 1963
WEBLOX	744,890	February 5, 1963
WEBLINE	744,891	February 5, 1963
HYTON	747,567	April 2, 1963
WEBRIL	751,702	June 25, 1963
LENO-WEB	753,387	July 23, 1963
WEBLOY	821,194	December 27, 1966
NOVONETTE	847,906	April 23, 1968
SYSTON	858,932	October 22, 1968
CONFIL & Design	894,231	July 7, 1970
DRYFIL	932,340	April 11, 1972
CONVENE	966,601	August 21, 1973
V-I-P	1,081,651	January 10, 1978
FORMED FABRICS F	1,114,539	March 6, 1979
F	1,129,576	January 22, 1980
WEBRAN	1,170,291	September 22, 1981

WEBRIL	1,202,475	July 27, 1982
ROMCORE	1,221,794	December 28, 1982
FLEXILON	1,445,229	June 30, 1987
AFN	1,581,601	February 6, 1990
SAF'N'SHIELDED	1,582,612	February 13, 1990
VERATEC	1,605,629	July 10, 1990
VERASORB	1,608,768	August 7, 1990
V	1,634,132	February 5, 1991
SAF'N'80	1,697,693	June 30, 1992
SAF'N'60	1,697,694	June 30, 1992
SAF'N'40	1,723,879	October 13, 1992
WEB-LOCK	1,725,615	October 20, 1992
SQUAREOFFS!	1,730,353	November 3, 1992
WEBRIL	1,740,811	December 22, 1992
WEBFLO	1,796,413	October 5, 1993
V VERATEC	1,816,923	January 18, 1994
NUBTEX	1,844,465	July 12, 1994
EASYSTREET	1,891,122	April 25, 1995
INTERSPUN & Design	2,001,486	September 17, 1996
AQUASPUN	2,030,865	Janaury 14, 1997
FABRIHANCE	2,052,328	April 15, 1997
INTERSPUN & Design	2,128,366	January 13, 1998
RED 1 SHRINK	2,160,296	May 26, 1998
QUACK	2,160,464	May 26, 1998
QUACK!	2,160,593	May 26, 1998
ULTRAMESH	2,173,474	July 14, 1998

* * * * * *

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILED
WASHTEX	75-171,118	September 24, 1996
ENGINEERED WITH NATUR		April 20 1007
TECHNOLOGY	75-283,582	April 29, 1997
SUPERSTITCH	75-296,716	May 22, 1997
RED 1 SHRINK & Design	n 75-311,379	June 19, 1997
RED RUNNER	75-311,434	June 19, 1997
MEMBACK	75-319,146	July 3, 1997
CAPITAL CARS & Design	n 75-328,296	July 21, 1997
EVERLOFT	75-332,529	July 29, 1997
VELTRON	75-343,857	August 20, 1997
ABSORBALL	75-352,354	September 5, 1997
SUPER STRIKE	75-407,074	December 17, 1997

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 31, 1998 (this "Assignment"), by International Paper Company ("Assignor"), a New York corporation with its principal place of business at Two Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York 10577-2196 in favor of BBA Nonwovens Simpsonville, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 840 Southeast Main Street, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 21, 1998, as amended and restated on the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor certain of the assets including, but not limited to trademarks, trade names, labels and other trade dress and copyrights (including all goodwill associated therewith), primarily relating to the Business (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) and to become the successor to such Business or portion thereof to which any U.S. trademark applications filed on the basis of "intent-to-use" relate, which Business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, and any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, in and to:

- (i) the trademarks, trade names, labels and other trade dress and copyrights set forth on Schedule A hereto, including all registrations and applications thereof, all registrations which may be granted in respect of such applications, all renewals of such registrations, and all common law rights therein;
 - (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks;
- (iii) all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including the right to sue for past infringement, of such trademarks and other items set forth on Schedule A together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to recover the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; and
 - (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

NYC01:45215.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

By

Name: C. Cato Ealy Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that C. Cato Ealy, known to me to be a Vice President of International Paper Company and acknowledge that he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 24 day of 1998.

Notary Public

My commission expires: _____

KAREN M. BYRNE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 018Y5053377
Qualified in Putnam County
Commission Expires Dec. 18, 1999

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BBA NONWOVENS SIMPSONVILLE, INC.

Bv:

Name Grescer J. McRen

Title: Secretor

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

NYC01:45215.2

Schedule A

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	Status
1.	ABSORBALL	75/352354	United States	Pending
2.	AFN	1581601	United States	Registered
3.	APPLI-COIL	740164	United States	Registered
4.	AQUASPUN	774945	Canada	Pending
5.	AQUASPUN	498669	Mexico	Registered
6.	AQUASPUN	2030865	United States	Registered
7.	CONFIL	A238117	Australia	Registered
8.	CONFIL	6368	Bahama Islands	Registered
9.	CONFIL	301005	Benelux	Registered
10.	CONFIL	6527	Bermuda	Registered
11.	CONFIL	179123	Canada	Registered
12.	CONFIL	68/1971	Denmark	Registered
13.	CONFIL	9411(0)	European Community	Pending
14.	CONFIL	99360	France	Registered
15.	CONFIL	J891/24	Germany (West)	Registered
16.	CONFIL	44023	Greece	Registered
17.	CONFIL	1056	Hong Kong	Registered
18.	CONFIL	264178	India	Registered
19.	CONFIL	76997	Ireland	Registered
20.	CONFIL	31988	Israel	Registered
21.	CONFIL	260886	Italy	Registered
22.	CONFIL	13666	Jamaica	Registered
23.	CONFIL	93463	New Zealand	Registered
24.	CONFIL	22462	Nigeria	Registered

NYC01:45215.3 3

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	Status
25.	CONFIL	81096	Norway	Registered
26.	CONFIL	31	El Salvador	Registered
27.	CONFIL	49449	Singapore	Registered
28.	CONFIL	384075	Switzerland	Registered
29.	CONFIL	557380	Taiwan	Registered
30.	CONFIL	957814	United Kingdom	Registered
31.	CONFIL	65120F	Venezuela	Registered
32.	CONFIL	522/70	Zimbabwe	Registered
33.	CONFIL & DESIGN	894231	United States	Registered
34.	CONVENE	186558	Canada	Registered
35.	CONVENE	966601	United States	Registered
36.	DRYFIL	932340	United States	Registered
37.	DUST-PRO	195418	Canada	Registered
38.	DUST-PRO	210698	Canada	Registered
39.	EASY STREET	852385	Canada	Pending
40.	EASY STREET	530980	European Community	Pending
41.	EASY STREET	548904	Mexico	Registered
42.	EASY STREET	1891122	United States	Registered
43.	ENGINEERED WITH NATURAL WATER BLAST TECHNOLOGY	75/283582	United States	Pending
44.	EVERLOFT	855272	Canada	Pending
45.	EVERLOFT	000527481	European Community	Pending
46.	EVERLOFT	552880	Mexico	Registered
47.	EVERLOFT	75/332529	United States	Pending

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	<u>Status</u>
48.	EVERSPUN	Not Available	United States	Pending
4 9.	F (STYLIZED)	1129576	United States	Registered
50.	FABRIHANCE	2052328	United States	Registered
51.	FLEXILON	1445229	United States	Registered
52.	FORMED FABRICS & STYLIZED "F"	1114539	United States	Registered
53.	HTC	194280	Canada	Registered
54.	HYTON	153253	Canada	Registered
55.	HYTON	79/2048	South Africa	Registered
56.	HYTON	747567	United States	Registered
57.	INTERSPUN	2028970	Argentina	Pending
58.	INTERSPUN	712681	Australia	Registered
59.	INTERSPUN	593060	Benelux	Registered
60.	INTERSPUN	819185914	Brazil	Pending
61.	INTERSPUN	481108	Chile	Registered
62.	INTERSPUN	960063173	China	Not Filed (Refused and Appeal filed on 10/16/96)
63.	INTERSPUN	190607	Columbia	Registered
64.	INTERSPUN	2419/1996	Denmark	Pending
65.	INTERSPUN	100547	Egypt	Pending
66.	INTERSPUN	204325	Finland	Registered
67.	INTERSPUN	96620227	France	Registered
68.	INTERSPUN	39617345.4	Germany (West)	Pending
69.	INTERSPUN	129400	Greece	Pending
70.	INTERSPUN	B6935/97	Hong Kong	Registered
71.	INTERSPUN	M9601106	Hungary	Pending

5

NYC01:45215.3

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	Status
72.	INTERSPUN	711210	India	Pending
73.	INTERSPUN	D96/9952	Indonesia	Pending
74.	INTERSPUN	175184	Ireland	Registered
75 .	INTERSPUN	104542	Israel	Registered
76.	INTERSPUN	T09C001139	Italy	Pending
77.	INTERSPUN	42607/96	Japan	Pending
78.	INTERSPUN	19040/96	Korea (South)	Registered
79.	INTERSPUN	96/08587	Malaysia	Pending
80.	INTERSPUN	523768	Mexico	Registered
81.	INTERSPUN	260787	New Zealand	Pending
82.	INTERSPUN	182,642	Norway	Registered
83.	INTERSPUN	Z-158493	Poland	Pending
84.	INTERSPUN	316754	Portugal	Registered
8 5.	INTERSPUN	38515	Puerto Rico	Registered
86.	INTERSPUN	153759	Russian Federation	Registered
87.	INTERSPUN	3549/96	Singapore	Pending
88.	INTERSPUN	96/04777	South Africa	Pending
89.	INTERSPUN	2023527	Spain	Registered
90.	INTERSPUN	318781	Sweden	Registered
91.	INTERSPUN	438786	Switzerland	Registered
92.	INTERSPUN	2068277	United Kingdom	Registered
93.	INTERSPUN	4718/96	Venezuela	Pending
94.	INTERSPUN & DESIGN	164841	Austria	Registered
95.	INTERSPUN & DESIGN	110098	Philippines	Pending

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	Status
96.	INTERSPUN & DESIGN	Not Available	Dominican Republic	Pending
97.	INTERSPUN & DESIGN	2001486	United States	Registered
98.	INTERSPUN & DESIGN (VERSION 2)	2128366	United States	Registered
99.	LENO-WEB	738874	United States	Registered
100.	LENO-WEB	753387	United States	Registered
101.	MEMBACK	75/319146	United States	Pending
102.	MISS WEBRIL (STYLIZED)	740699	United States	Registered
103.	NOVONETTE	810040930	Brazil	Registered
104.	NOVONETTE	227/1986	Denmark	Registered
105.	NOVONETTE	9536(4)	European Community	Pending
106.	NOVONETTE	1096805	Germany (West)	Registered
107.	NOVONETTE	1722131	Japan	Registered
108.	NOVONETTE	202445	United States	Registered
109.	NOVONETTE	847906	United States	Registered
110.	NUBTEX	1844465	United States	Registered
111.	PHOTEX	741439	United States	Registered
112.	QUACK	180818/1997	Japan	Pending
113.	QUACK	75/283583	United States	Pending
114.	QUACK & DESIGN	75/297781	United States	Pending
115.	RED 1	000537506	European Community	Pending
116.	RED 1 SHRINK	75/266250	United States	Pending

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	Status
117.	RED 1 SHRINK & DESIGN	75/311379	United States	Pending
118.	RED RUNNER	000537522	European Community	Pending
119.	RED RUNNER	180817/1997	Japan	Pending
120.	RED RUNNER	75/311434	United States	Pending
121.	RED - 1	323424	Canada	Registered
122.	ROMCORE	1221794	United States	Registered
123.	SAF'N'40	1723879	United States	Registered
124.	SAF'N'60	1697694	United States	Registered
125.	SAF'N'80	1697693	United States	Registered
126.	SAF'N'SHIELDED	1582612	United States	Registered
127.	SNOWTEX	75/328296	United States	Pending
128.	SQUAREOFFS!	1730353	United States	Registered
129.	SQUAREOFFS!	74/124512	United States	Pending
130.	SUPER STRIKE	75/407074	United States	Pending
131.	SUPER STITCH	75/296716	United States	Pending
132.	SYSTON	193444	Canada	Registered
133.	SYSTON	858932	United States	Registered
134.	ULTRAMESH	816695	Canada	Pending
135.	ULTRAMESH	258848	European Community	Pending
136.	ULTRAMESH	08-056973	Japan	Pending
137.	ULTRAMESH	08-056972	Japan	Pending
138.	ULTRAMESH	08-056971	Japan	Pending
139.	ULTRAMESH	524684	Mexico	Registered
140.	ULTRAMESH	75/083888	United States	Pending

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	Status
141.	V & DESIGN	379533	Canada	Registered
142.	V DESIGN	1634132	United States	Registered
143.	V VERATEC	1816923	United States	Registered
144.	VELTRON	75/343857	United States	Pending
145.	VERASORB	1608768	United States	Registered
146.	VERASPUN	A544612	Australia	Registered
147.	VERASPUN	B1944/95	Hong Kong	Registered
148.	VERASPUN	622630	India	Pending
149.	VERASPUN	1990/119493	Japan	Pending
150.	VERASPUN	446268	Mexico	Registered
151.	VERASPUN	205856	New Zealand	Registered
152.	VERASPUN	541884	Taiwan	Registered
153.	VERATEC	TMA376686	Canada	Registered
154.	VERATEC	9405(2)	European Community	Pending
155.	VERATEC	1605629	United States	Registered
156.	VIP	1081651	United States	Registered
157.	WASHTEX	168355	Austria	Registered
158.	WASHTEX	884902	Benelux	Pending
159.	WASHTEX	96657518	France	Registered
160.	WASHTEX	39700297	Germany (West)	Registered
161.	WASHTEX	96/6505	Ireland	Pending
162.	WASHTEX	T096C003548	Italy	Pending
163.	WASHTEX	321554	Portugal	Pending
164.	WASHTEX	2066530	Spain	Pending
165.	WASHTEX	443946	Switzerland	Registered

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	Status
166.	WASHTEX	2119544	United Kingdom	Registered
167.	WASHTEX	75/171118	United States	Pending
168.	WEB-LOCK	327092	Canada	Registered
169.	WEB-LOCK	1725615	United States	Registered
170.	WEBFLO	1796413	United States	Registered
171.	WEBLINE	195886	Canada	Registered
172.	WEBLINE	742795	United States	Registered
173.	WEBLINE	744891	United States	Registered
174.	WEBLOX	742796	United States	Registered
175.	WEBLOX	744890	United States	Registered
176.	WEBLOY	821194	United States	Registered
177.	WEBRAN	1170291	United States	Registered
178.	WEBRIL	95833	Austria	Registered
179.	WEBRIL	074797	Benelux	Registered
180.	WEBRIL	521276	Benelux	Registered
181.	WEBRIL	810040883	Brazil	Registered
182.	WEBRIL	145/37164	Canada	Registered
183.	WEBRIL	57030	Costa Rica	Registered
184.	WEBRIL	3304/1973	Denmark	Registered
185.	WEBRIL	0316/1976	Denmark	Registered
186.	WEBRIL	0629/81	Denmark	Registered
187.	WEBRIL	30179	Dominican Republic	Registered
188.	WEBRIL	9409(4)	European Community	Pending
189.	WEBRIL	1321492	France	Registered
190.	WEBRIL	92440687	France	Registered

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	Status
191.	WEBRIL	772021	Germany (West)	Registered
192.	WEBRIL	1045692	Germany (West)	Registered
193.	WEBRIL	111079	Ireland	Registered
194.	WEBRIL	111080	Ireland	Registered
195.	WEBRIL	102357	Ireland	Registered
196.	WEBRIL	406651	Italy	Registered
197.	WEBRIL	406661	Italy	Registered
198.	WEBRIL	879862	Japan	Registered
199.	WEBRIL	2368835	Japan	Registered
200.	WEBRIL	74809	Panama	Registered
201.	WEBRIL	188906	Portugal	Registered
202.	WEBRIL	188907	Portugal	Registered
203.	WEBRIL	65/2121	South Africa	Registered
204.	WEBRIL	681077	Spain	Registered
205.	WEBRIL	681078	Spain	Registered
206.	WEBRIL	973853	Spain	Registered
207.	WEBRIL	126668	Sweden	Registered
208.	WEBRIL	175309	Sweden	Registered
209.	WEBRIL	276696	Switzerland	Registered
210.	WEBRIL	307468	Switzerland	Registered
211.	WEBRIL	755929	United Kingdom	Registered
212.	WEBRIL	A742231	United Kingdom	Registered
213.	WEBRIL	565501	United States	Registered
214.	WEBRIL	701556	United States	Registered
215.	WEBRIL	751702	United States	Registered
216.	WEBRIL	1202475	United States	Registered

	Name	Registration or Application Number	Country	Status	_
217.	WEBRIL	1740811	United States	Registered	
218.	WEBRIL	90755	Venezuela	Registered	

1. Veratec

NYC01:45215.3 13

RECORDED: 10/02/1998